AME 1600

Spare parts list

Electric external vibrator
AME 1600

Motor: Motor set 230V 50-60 Hz

© 2018 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | NO. XXXXXXXXXX | 2018-03



General information

This spare parts list applies to the following:

Part number Description

967857801 POKERS AME 1600 110V | 1 Phase | 50/60 Hz | NA
967933301 POKERS AME 1600 115V | 1 Phase | 50/60 Hz | UK
967933601 POKERS AME 1600230V | 1 Phase | 50/60 Hz
967859601 POKERS AT 29

967859602 POKERS AT 39

967859603 POKERS AT 49

967859604 POKERS AT 59

967859501 VIBRATORS Superflex 10 | Flexible Shaft
967859502 VIBRATORS Superflex 15 | Flexible Shaft
967859503 VIBRATORS Superflex 20 | Flexible Shaft
967859504 VIBRATORS Superflex 30 | Flexible Shaft
967859505 VIBRATORS Superflex 40 | Flexible Shaft

Use only authorized parts. Any damage or malfunction caused by the use of
unauthorized parts is not covered by Warranty or Product Liability.

Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is
prohibited. This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part
numbers, and drawings.

Instructions for use

This spare parts list contains no safety regulations and is merely intended to
assist in the ordering of spare parts.

For information about operating, servicing, or repairing, the relevant Safety

and operating instructions must be consulted at all costs.

Please observe the safety instructions listed in the relevant Safety and operating
instructions!



Spare parts list

AME 1600 drive UNit . . . o e 1
AT29 Vibrator tUDE . . . 4
ATBO VIbrator tUDE . . L 7
ATAG VIbrator tUDE . . . . 9
ATBO VIbrator tUDE . . . e 11
Superflex flexible shaft 10 . . . . .. e 13
Superflex flexible shaft 15 . . . . e 15
Superflex flexible shaft 20 . . . . .. .. e 17

Superflex flexible shaft 30 . . . . . . .. e 19

Superflex flexible shaft 40 . . . . .. . e 21
Maintenance kits

Maintenance Kit . . . . . . 23

Connection handle Kit . . . ... e 25

MoOtOr Set 280V . L L 27

MoOtor Set 110V L o 29

Brush Kit 230V . . . o e 31

Brush kit 110V



Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Spare parts list AME 1600 drive unit

43
19[20[21[22

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
1



Parts Online

AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Item Part No. Name Qty L

1 595204201 Label left 1
2 - Self-tapping screw, 4,8x22 mm DIN7981 11
3 - Bolt cap 11
4 595933101 Yellow housing set 1
5 594634101 Brush, 230V 50-60 Hz 2
6 594634301 Brush holder 2
7 - Lock nut, M5 DIN 985 4
8 594634401 Motor rear frame 1
9 594862801 Rear bearing, 6201 2Z 1
10 594634501 Stator, 230V 50-60 Hz 1
11 594634601 Rotor, 230V 50-60 Hz 1
12 595491701 Frame spacer 4
13 - Washer, AET 5.3 4
14 - Screw, M5x100 mm DIN 912 8.8 4
15 595491801 Motor front frame 1
16 - O-ring, 36x2 mm 1
17 595491901 Transmission connector 1
18 594634701 Square drive 1
19 594634801 Connector plug 1
20 594635201 Air filter 1
21 595204401 Connection nut 1
22 594634901 Connection handle 1
23 595492101 Front bearing, 6003 2Z 1
24 - Screw, M4x6 mm DIN 7985 1
25 - Washer, 4.3 A DIN 6798 1
26 595204501 Ground plate 1
27 595492201 Front air plate 1
28 595492301 Label right 1
29 - Label, safety 1
31 594635001 Switch set 1
32 594635101 Thermal protector 1
33 595525901 Coated core-tech 1
34 595204701 Hook ring 2
35 - Continuous o-ring, @1,5 mm 14 m
36 595204801 Belt set 1
37 595492401 Cables cover plate 1
38 595492501 Cable clamp 1
39 - Self-tapping screw, 3.9x22 mm DIN 7982 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

2




Parts Online

AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L

40 595204901 Cable protector 1

41 595205001 Cable + plug set 1 A
42 595205101 Plug 1 B
43 - Screw, 3.9x19 mm DIN 7981 2

44 595492801 Air cover, rear 1

45 594635201 Air filter 1

46 - O-ring, 23x2mm 2

47 594635301 Brush cap 2

48 594635401 Connection handle kit 1 C
49 594635501 Motor set 1 D
50 595492901 Motor set 1 E
51 595204301 Stator 1 F
52 595491601 Rotor 1 G
53 594634201 Brush 2 H
54 - Cable + plug set 1 |
55 - Plug 1 J
56 - Fan 1

Comments for Page: AME 1600 drive unit

A | 230V 50-60 Hz 5m, SCHUKO plug

B | SCHUKO type 2P 16A

C | See section 'Maintenance kits'

D | 230 V 50-60 Hz. See section 'Maintenance kits'.
E | 110 V 50-60 Hz. See section 'Maintenance kits'.
F| 110V 50-60 Hz

G| 110V 50-60 Hz

H| 110V 50-60 Hz

11110 V 50-60 Hz 5m, SCHUKO plug

J | 2P+T 100/300V 16A 115V UK

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

3




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

This page intentionally left blank

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
4



Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Spare parts list AT29 Vibrator tube

1 5 4 7
N I i T —— 177 T
—g)[e) Qo2
3 2 5 6

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

5



Parts Online

AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
1 594504701 End cap 1
2 594504801 Tube 1
3 595046401 O-ring 19.2X3-NBR 70 shore 1
4 594504901 Eccentric 1
5 594529301 Bearing 4
6 594504501 Square fitting 1
7 594269201 Jointing ring 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

6




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Spare parts list AT39 Vibrator tube

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
7



Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange
ltem Part No. Name Qty L
1 594505001 End cap 1
2 594505101 Tube 1
3 594505201 Tube connector 1
4 594505301 Eccentric 1
5 594529401 Bearing 4
6 594504501 Square fitting 1
7 594269201 Jointing ring 1
8 595445301 O-ring, 26.2 x 3.0 mm, 1.03 x 0.12in. 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

8




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Spare parts list AT49 Vibrator tube

5 4 5 8 6
O Ol 2222
. S8l

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
9



Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange
ltem Part No. Name Qty L
1 594505401 End cap 1
2 595467701 Tube 1
3 595467801 Tube connector 1
4 594505501 Eccentric 1
5 594529501 Bearing 4
6 594504501 Square fitting 1
7 594269201 Jointing ring 1
8 595046501 O-ring 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

10




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange
Spare parts list AT59 Vibrator tube

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
11



Parts Online

AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
1 594505601 End cap 1
2 595183301 Tube 1
3 595467901 Tube connector 1
4 594505701 Eccentric 1
5 594371301 Bearing 2
6 594504501 Square fitting 1
7 594269201 Jointing ring 1
8 594267001 O-ring 2
9 594371401 Sleeve 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

12




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Spare parts list Superflex flexible shaft 10

S

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
13



Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
1 - Hose complete 1
2 594511901 Inner flexible shaft 1
3 595046401 O-ring 19.2X3-NBR 70 shore 1
4 595468001 Protective cap 1
5 594284901 Protective cap 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
14




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Spare parts list Superflex flexible shaft 15

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
15



Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
1 - Hose complete 1
2 594505801 Inner flexible shaft 1
3 595046401 O-ring 19.2X3-NBR 70 shore 1
4 595468001 Protective cap 1
5 594284901 Protective cap 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
16




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Spare parts list Superflex flexible shaft 20

S

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
17



Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
1 - Hose complete 1
2 594505901 Inner flexible shaft 1
3 595046401 O-ring 19.2X3-NBR 70 shore 1
4 595468001 Protective cap 1
5 594284901 Protective cap 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
18




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Spare parts list Superflex flexible shaft 30

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
19



Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
1 - Hose complete 1
2 594506201 Inner flexible shaft 1
3 595046401 O-ring 19.2X3-NBR 70 shore 1
4 595468001 Protective cap 1
5 594284901 Protective cap 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
20




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Spare parts list Superflex flexible shaft 40

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
21



Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
1 - Hose complete 1
2 594506001 Inner flexible shaft 1
3 595046401 O-ring 19.2X3-NBR 70 shore 1
4 595468001 Protective cap 1
5 594284901 Protective cap 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
22




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Maintenance kits Maintenance kit

NO EXPLODED VIEW
AVAILABLE
FOR THIS BOM

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
23



Parts Online

AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
1 594292801 Bearings kit vibrator head AT29 1
2 594292901 Bearings kit vibrator head AT39 1
3 594293001 Bearings kit vibrator head AT49 1
4 594795301 Bearings kit vibrator head AT59 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

24




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Maintenance kits Connection handle kit

NO EXPLODED VIEW
AVAILABLE
FOR THIS BOM

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
25



Parts Online

AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L
1 594635401 Connection handle kit 1
2 594634801 Connector plug 1
3 595492001 Connection spring 1
4 595204401 Connection nut 1
5 594634901 Connection handle 1

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

26




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Maintenance kits Motor set 230V

NO EXPLODED VIEW
AVAILABLE
FOR THIS BOM

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
27



Parts Online

AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L

1 594635501 Motor set 1

2 594634101 Brush, 230V 50-60 Hz 2

3 594634301 Brush holder 2
4 - Lock nut, M5 DIN 985 4
5 594634401 Motor rear frame 1
6 594862801 Rear bearing, 6201 2Z 1
7 594634501 Stator, 230V 50-60 Hz 1
8 594634601 Rotor, 230V 50-60 Hz 1
9 595491701 Frame spacer 4
10 - Washer, AET 5.3 4
11 - Screw, M5x100 DIN 912 8.8 4
12 595491801 Motor front frame 1
13 - O-ring, 36x2mm 1
14 594634701 Square drive 1
15 - Screw, 3.9x19 DIN 7981 2
16 595492801 Air cover, rear 1
17 594635201 Air filter 1
18 - O-ring, 23x2mm 2
19 - Fan 1
20 594635301 Brush cap 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

28




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Maintenance kits Motor set 110V

NO EXPLODED VIEW
AVAILABLE
FOR THIS BOM

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
29



Parts Online

AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L

1 595492901 Motor set 1

2 594634201 Brush 2
3 594634301 Brush holder 2
4 - Lock nut, M5 DIN 985 4
5 594634401 Motor rear frame 1
6 594862801 Rear bearing, 6201 2Z 1
7 595204301 Stator 1
8 595491601 Rotor 1
9 595491701 Frame spacer 4
10 - Washer, AET 5.3 4
11 - Screw, M5x100mm DIN 912 8.8 4
12 595491801 Motor front frame 1
13 - O-ring, 36x2mm 1
14 594634701 Square drive 1
15 - Screw, 3.9x19mm DIN 7981 2
16 595492801 Air cover, rear 1
17 594635201 Air filter 1
18 - O-ring, 23x2mm 2
19 - Fan 1
20 594635301 Brush cap 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.

30




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Maintenance kits Brush kit 230V

NO EXPLODED VIEW
AVAILABLE
FOR THIS BOM

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
31



Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
1 595205201 Brush kit 1
2 594634101 Brush, 230V 50-60 Hz 2
3 594635301 Brush cap 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
32




Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

Maintenance kits Brush kit 110V

NO EXPLODED VIEW
AVAILABLE
FOR THIS BOM

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
33



Parts Online AME 1600_Husqvarna_Orange

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
1 594635701 Brush kit 1
2 594634201 Brush 2
3 594635301 Brush cap 2

Refer to the Parts Online web page for most up-to-date information. The printed information might be outdated.
34




Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is prohibited.
This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part numbers, and
drawings.



	Spare parts list
	AME 1600 drive unit
	AT29 Vibrator tube
	AT39 Vibrator tube
	AT49 Vibrator tube
	AT59 Vibrator tube
	Superflex flexible shaft 10
	Superflex flexible shaft 15
	Superflex flexible shaft 20
	Superflex flexible shaft 30
	Superflex flexible shaft 40

	Maintenance kits
	Maintenance kit
	Connection handle kit
	Motor set 230V
	Motor set 110V
	Brush kit 230V
	Brush kit 110V


